
9/8/23, 12:57 PM Nunavut Water Board Mail - 3AM-GRA1631 2022 Annual Report CIRNAC response to GN

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=d51c0e48aa&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f:1776492804330320202&simpl=msg-f:1776492804330320202 1/1

Robert Hunter <robert.hunter@nwb-oen.ca>

3AM-GRA1631 2022 Annual Report CIRNAC response to GN
Chalmers, Elan <EChalmers@gov.nu.ca> Fri, Sep 8, 2023 at 11:52 AM
To: licensing <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>, Robert Hunter <robert.hunter@nwb-oen.ca>, Ali Shaikh <ali.shaikh@nwb-oen.ca>
Cc: "Muckpah-Gavin, Megan" <MGavin@gov.nu.ca>

Good afternoon,

CIRNAC: Status of comment R-02a: unresolved (R-02a) CIRNAC recommends the Government of Nunavut clarify in
the 2022 Annual Report if the sample bottle shortage issue has been resolved, and if the Licensee is conducting
sampling in compliance with Schedule J Table 2 of the water licence for GRA-1, GRA-3, GRA-4, GRA-5, and GRA-7 in
2023.

CGS response: Bottle shortage has been resolved for 2023.

Elan

From: Muckpah-Gavin, Megan <MGavin@GOV.NU.CA>
Sent: September 8, 2023 12:42 PM
To: Chalmers, Elan <EChalmers@gov.nu.ca>
Subject: FW: 3AM-GRA1631 2022 Annual Report CIRNAC response to GN
 

 

 

From: Robert Hunter <robert.hunter@nwb-oen.ca>
Sent: Friday, September 8, 2023 11:11 AM
To: Duncan, Caroline <CDuncan@GOV.NU.CA>; Muckpah-Gavin, Megan <MGavin@GOV.NU.CA>
Cc: Ali Shaikh <ali.shaikh@nwb-oen.ca>; Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>
Subject: Re: 3AM-GRA1631 2022 Annual Report CIRNAC response to GN

 

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you
recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

[Quoted text hidden]

mailto:MGavin@GOV.NU.CA
mailto:EChalmers@gov.nu.ca
mailto:robert.hunter@nwb-oen.ca
mailto:CDuncan@GOV.NU.CA
mailto:MGavin@GOV.NU.CA
mailto:ali.shaikh@nwb-oen.ca
mailto:licensing@nwb-oen.ca

